FEATURES
· <-1db insertion loss to 25.3GHz
· <2:1VSWR to 18.3GHz
· 34-40g operating spring force
· Z0 = 43.6�
· <18ps risetime
· 20milliOhms contact resistance
· 8.5Amps max. drive current

Z0 43.6 Ohms
Tl 18.0 ps
SERIES E5533 MODELS: ORDERING INFORMATION
E Series 1.0mm (.0394) Pitch
Model
Length
Operating / initial
inch [mm]
DUT Plunger and Plating
Interface
Plunger
Spring
Operating
Spring Force
E5533-A1 Reduced Crown - Gold  Conic 34 Grams
E5533-AB Reduced Crown - Palladium Spherical 27 Grams
E5533-B2 Reduced Crown - Palladium  Conic 34 Grams
E5533-C3 Conical – Gold Conic 34 Grams
E5533-D4 Conical - Palladium Conic 34 Grams
E5533-K2 Reduced Crown - Palladium Conic 40 Grams
E5533-L3 Reduced Crown - Palladium Crown 40 Grams
E5533-M4 Reduced Crown - Gold Crown 40 Grams
E5533-N5 Reduced Crown - Palladium Crown 34 Grams
E5533-P6 Reduced Crown - Palladium Crown 26 Grams
E5533-Q7 Reduced Crown - Palladium Spherical 34 Grams
E5533-R8 Reduced Crown - Gold Spherical 34 Grams
E5533-S1 Red. Crown – Anti Diffusion Spherical 34 Grams
E5533-T2 .0118” Crown - Gold Spherical 34 Grams
E5533-V4 Reduced Crown - Gold Spherical 29 Grams
E5533-W5 Red. Crown – Anti Diffusion Crown 40 Grams
E5533-Y7
.119 [3.02] / .144
[3.66]
Red. Crown – Anti Diffusion Spherical